

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9949/2012

SRI PARVATHAMALLAIAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10038 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that respondent No.10 is reported to have expired on 2.1.2005 in SLP(C) No.10038/2012. Thereafter, 'n' number of opportunities were given for taking necessary steps for substitution but till date, there is no progress. Even today, time is sought for taking necessary steps. Request is rejected.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

So far as the remaining respondents are concerned, service is complete.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR