

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10038/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in RSA No.1519/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI PARVATHAMALLAIAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SRI DADAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report, dated 22nd April, 2013, discloses that though respondent No.10 expired on 2nd January, 2005, no steps were taken till 12th April, 2013. On 12th April, 2013, an order came to be passed by this Court, stating that in spite of number of opportunities extended to the petitioners for taking steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10, further time was requested. The request was rejected by the Registry.

In spite of the above said order, petitioners have not taken any steps to bring the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10 till this date. Consequently, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against deceased respondent No.10 as having been abated.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|