

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9949/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in RSA No. 1520/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SRI PARVATHAMALLAIAH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADAIHAH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10038/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 6<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014, service is complete in both the matters.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 8

(common in both SLPs) prays for time for filing counter affidavit. The same may be done within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matters after ten weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER