

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9949/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011
in RSA No. 1520/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SRI PARVATHAMALLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADAIAH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10038/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Maktala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents, hearing of this matter is adjourned
for six weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.11.24

14:57:48 IST

Reason: