

ITEM NO.107

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 159/2015

SRI PARVATHAMALLAIAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DADAI AH (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 160/2015 (IV-A)

Date : 30-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by Mr. N. Sai Vinod, learned counsel, that appellant No. 1 – Parvathamallaiah (common in both matters) has expired.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing an appropriate application for substitution in this regard.

Re-list the matter after Summer Vacation, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER